Form PTO-1594

07-17-2003





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102499   | 194   |
|---|---|
| Tab settings  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  Elsevier Science Limited   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Elsevier Limited     Internal  |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other United Kingdom   | Address:  Street Address: Langford Lane, Kidlington  City: Oxford, England State: Zip: OX5 1GB  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/02/2003 | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State United Kingdom  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2719158, 2723899   |
| Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee Simonton               | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: Reed Elsevier   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 1105 N. Market Street 9th Floor   | 8. Deposit account number: 502073 (Elsevier Science)  |
| City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:19801  | THE SPACE   |
| 9. Signature.   |   |
| Renee Simonton  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date                      |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |   |

COCCOCCE SAEVTS 7 E719136 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0220** 



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1982084

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

**ELSEVIER SCIENCE LIMITED** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

**ELSEVIER LIMITED** 

Given at Companies House, London, the 2nd January 2003





95% TRADEMARK P. 0221

JUN-25-2003 10:28 **RECORDED: 07/03/2003**